



City of Tupelo

May 30, 2025

COUNCIL

Chad Mims
Ward One

Lynn Bryan
Ward Two

Travis Beard
Ward Three

Nettie Y. Davis
Ward Four

Buddy Palmer
Ward Five

Janet Gaston
Ward Six

Rosie Jones
Ward Seven

RE: Estimate for Bid No. 2025-017PW

Attached is the Engineering Estimate for the above referenced Bid.

Sincerely,

Dennis Bonds PE, CFM

City Engineer

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**PROPOSAL FORM****CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI****COLEY ROAD CURB & GUTTER (McCullough Blvd to Coley Road)****FEBRUARY 2025**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
4	TYPE I CURB & GUTTER (SPILL)	LIN. FT.	650	\$ 36.00	\$ 23,400.00
5	TYPE I CURB & GUTTER (CATCH)	LIN. FT.	1300	\$ 36.00	\$ 46,800.00
6	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQ. YD.	11.54	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,384.80
7	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, FM, AH	CU. YD.	505	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,625.00
8	SELECT BORROW, FM, AH	CU. YD.	520	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,400.00
9	GRANULAR MATERIAL (CLAY GRAVEL)	CU. YD.	50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
10	GRANULAR MATERIAL (CRUSHED STONE)	CU. YD.	475	\$ 125.00	\$ 59,375.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5-MM MIXTURE	TON	100	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
12	CONCRETE FLUME - TYPE A	LIN. FT.	300	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	CONCRETE FLUME - TYPE C	LIN. FT.	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	100 # RIP RAP	TON	100	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00
15	GRASSING	ACRE	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	SOLID SODDING	SQ. YD.	75	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00
17	SILT FENCE	LIN. FT.	2000	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	WATTLES, 20"	LIN. FT.	200	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
19	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQ. FT.	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00

GRAND TOTAL (ALL ITEMS)**\$ 464,019.80**